02-27-2002

Form PTO-1594 REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TRADEMARKS 994. (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Tecnetics Industries, Inc. Name: General Electric Capital Corporation Address: GE Capital Commercial Services Individual(s) Street Address: 101 S. Main St., Suite 802 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: High Point State: NC Zip: 27260 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ Assignment Assignment 🖵 Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other Release (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: October 3, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1923379 Additional number(s) attached Yes X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Deborah L. Scudder 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 65.00 Internal Address: Carruthers & Roth, P.A. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 235 N. Edgeworth Street City: <u>Greensbor</u>o State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>27401</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true CARRUTHERS & ROTH, P.A. copy of the original document. 10/31/01 Deborah L. Scudder Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

02/27/2002 LMUELLER 00000071 1923379

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002449 FRAME: 0835**

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of the 3rd day of October, 2001, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a New York corporation (the "Secured Party") in favor of TECNETICS INDUSTRIES, INC., a Minnesota corporation (the "Grantor");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed a Trademark Security Agreement, dated April 27, 2000 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Secured Party, which was recorded on May 16, 2000 in Reel 002083, Frame 0948, Office of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, pursuant to which the Grantor granted the Secured Party a lien in and security interest upon certain trademarks of the Grantor as more particularly described therein; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party, at the request of the Grantor, has agreed to release its lien in and security interest upon those trademarks set forth on **Exhibit A** attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases, discharges and terminates its lien in and security interest upon the Trademarks, and transfers and conveys to the Grantor all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

This Trademark Release shall be binding upon the Secured Party and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has duly executed this Trademark Release on the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Multier President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002449 FRAME: 0836

| STATE OF LLINOIS | |
|--|--|
| COUNTY OF COOK | |
| The foregoing instrument was of October, 2001, by Machael E. Vice President of GENERAL Ecorporation. | executed and acknowledged before me this 320 day of 522 NNE, personally known to me to be a ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, on behalf of the |
| "OFFICIAL SEAL" | Marin D. Januara Notary Public |
| MARIA D. ZAMORA Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 9/25/2004 | My Commission Expires: 9/25/64 |

2

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK RELEASE

| MARK | APPLICATION NUMBER | REGISTRATION NUMBER | REGISTRATION DATE |
|-----------|-----------------------|------------------------|-------------------|
| FLEX-FEED | 74/482153 | 1923379 | 10/03/1995 |
| TECWEIGH | 73/356747 | 1237154 | 05/10/1983 |
| | | | |

07333/17581 DOC # 00208567 DLS 10/3/01

RECORDED: 02/08/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002449 FRAME: 0838